Safety Data Sheet Regulation EC No 1907/2006 Art.31
Productname : SOLENT FLAW DETECTOR
DEVELOPER SPRAY Creationdate : 02.03.17 Version : 1.0
Ref.Nr.: UDS000796_3_20170302 (EN) Replaces:
1 / 9
SECTION 1: Identification of the substance/mixture and of the company/undertaking
1.1. Product identifier
SOLENT FLAW DETECTOR DEVELOPER SPRAY

Fax.: +44 (0) 116 288 8222
FLAW DETECTOR DEVELOPER SPRAY
Order Codes - SOL-732-0280K
Safety Data Sheet Regulation EC No 1907/2006 Art.31
Productname : SOLENT FLAW DETECTOR
DEVELOPER SPRAY Creationdate : 02.03.17 Version : 1.0
Ref.Nr.: UDS000796_3_20170302 (EN) Replaces:
2 / 9
Product identifier: Contains:
  acetone; propan-2-one; propanone
Hazard pictogram(s):
Signal word: Danger
Hazard statement(s): H222 : Extremely flammable aerosol.
  H229 : Pressurised container: May burst if heated.
  H319 : Causes serious eye irritation.
  H336 : May cause drowsiness or dizziness.
Precautionary statement(s): P102 : Keep out of reach of children.
 P210 : Keep away from heat, hot surfaces, sparks, open flames and other
ignition sources. No smoking.
  P211 : Do not spray on an open flame or other ignition source.
  P251 : Do not pierce or burn, even after use.
  P261 : Avoid breathing dust/fume/gas/mist/vapours/spray.
  P271 : Use only outdoors or in a well-ventilated area.
 P410/412 : Protect from sunlight. Do not expose to temperatures exceeding
50°C/122°F.
 P501-2 : Dispose of contents/container to an authorised waste collection point.
2.3. Other hazards
None
SECTION 3: Composition/information on ingredients
3.1. Substances
Not applicable.
3.2. Mixtures
Hazardous ingredient Registration
number CAS-nr. EC-nr w/w
% Hazard Class and Category Hazard
statement Notes
dimethyl ether 01-2119472128-37 115-10-
6
204-065-
8
50-
100 Flam. Gas 1, Press. Gas H220,H280 A
acetone; propan-2-one;
propanone 01-2119471330-49 67-64-1 200-662-
2 10-25 Flam. Liq. 2, Eye Irrit. 2, STOT
SE 3 H225,H319,H336 A
Explanation notes
A : substance with Community workplace exposure limit
(* Explanation phrases : see chapter 16)
SECTION 4: First aid measures
4.1. Description of first aid measures
Safety Data Sheet Regulation EC No 1907/2006 Art.31
Productname : SOLENT FLAW DETECTOR
DEVELOPER SPRAY Creationdate : 02.03.17 Version : 1.0
Ref.Nr.: UDS000796_3_20170302 (EN) Replaces:
3 / 9
Contact with eyes : IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact
lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing.
  If eye irritation persists: Get medical advice/attention.
Contact with skin : Take off contaminated clothing and wash before reuse.
  IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of soap and water.
  If skin irritation occurs: Get medical advice/attention.
Inhalation : IF INHALED: Remove person to fresh air and keep comfortable for breathing.
  Call a POISON CENTER or doctor/physician if you feel unwell.
Ingestion : If swallowed accidentally, do not induce vomiting and seek medical advice.
4.2. Most important symptoms and effects, both acute and delayed
Inhalation : Excessive inhalation of solvent vapours may give rise to nausea, headaches
and dizziness